

NiteoTM Products

720 Vaiden Drive, Hernando, MS 38632 Tel: 662-449-8132 amcnamee@niteoproducts.com www.niteoproducts.com

Alanna McNamee

EH&S Manager

D **FFB** 5 2021

3 February 2021

MDEQ

Chief, Environmental Permits Division MDEQ, Office of Pollution Control P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, MS 39225

RE: Industrial Stormwater General Permit Re-Coverage Form

Niteo Products, LLC.

720 Vaiden Drive, Hernando, MS 38632 (DeSoto County)

Industrial Stormwater Genera Permit for Industrial Activities MSR110137 / Alt ID 1934

CERTIFIED MAIL: RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Dear Sir,

In response to your Letter of Instruction for Baseline Re-Coverage dated 29 December 2020, please find attached Industrial Stormwater General Permit Re-Coverage Form for Stormwater Permit MSR 110137 for the Niteo facility located at 720 Vaiden Drive in Hernando, Mississippi.

Should you require further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (662) 449-8132.

Sincerely,

Alanna McNamee

. .



INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT FEB 5 2021 RE-COVERAGE FORM

FÖR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED INDUSTRIAL STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR00 GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR00 1 1 0 1 3 7

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Industrial Stormwater General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of page 2.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the plant/site manager or environmental consultant). The coverage recipient is responsible for permit compliance.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants.

If the facility is out of business or no longer a regulated facility, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Industrial Stormwater Forms Package. Facilities that continue to discharge wastewater without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a "Request for Termination" (RFT).

Do not submit this form if submitting a "No Exposure Certification."

<u>ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED</u> (Enter "NA" if not applicable).

COV	ERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION	N
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: David A	Adams: Vice President Supply C	hain
EMAIL ADDRESS: dadams@niteop	products.com	10
COMPANY NAME: Niteo Products,	LLC.	i i
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 720 Vaiden D	Prive	
CITY: Hernando	STATE: Mississippi	_{ZIP:} 38632
PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AREA CODE)	(662) 449-8135	
FACILITY INFORMATION		
FACILITY NAME: Niteo Products,	LLC.	
CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Alanna McNa	amee: EHS Manager	0.0
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER (INCLUDE AR	REA CODE): (662) 449-8132	
	ASSIFICATION (SIC) CODE & DESCRIPTION acid caustic chemicals, blend pack into finish products	OF INDUSTRIAL ACTIVITY:

3.5

4

2

1.0

((1) 4

PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS STREET: 720 Vaiden Drive				
CITY: Hernando	COUNTY: DeSoto	-		ZIP: 38632
PROVIDE THE COORDINATES				
LATITUDE: 34 degrees 48				
NEAREST NAMED RECEIVING	STREAM FOR STORM V	VATER LEAVING	THE SITE: Unnamed In	termittent tributary
IS RECEIVING STREAM ON N	MDEQ's 303(d) LIST?		YES	NO
IF YES, HAS A TMDL BEEN ES	TABLISHED FOR THE RI	ECEIVING STREA	AM SEGMENT? YES	NO
STORM	M WATER POLLUTI	ON PREVENT	TION PLAN (SWPPP)
IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP AT T	HE PERMITTED SITE?			YES NO
IS THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE ANI IF NO, PLEASE ATTACH REQUI	DEFFECTIVE IN CONTRO RED SWPPP AMENDMENT	LLING STORM W. S (see Instructions o	ATER POLLUTANTS? on front page).	YES NO
		AGE FACILI		
FOR AUTO SALVAGE FACILITII MDEQ NO LATER THAN JANUA		COMPLY WITH T	HE NEW PERMIT MUST I	BE SUBMITTED TO
DOES THE SWPPP REQUIRE CHANGES TO COMPLY WITH THE NEW PERMIT?		YES NO		
IS A REVISED COPY OF THE SWPPP ATTACHED?			YES NO	
I certify under penalty of law that the system designed to assure that quality person or persons who manage the stothe best of my knowledge and belightermation, including the possibility.	fied personnel properly gathe ystem, or those persons direct ef, true, accurate and comple	red and evaluated tl tly responsible for g te. I am aware that	he information submitted. B athering the information, the there are significant penaltion	ased on my inquiry of the information submitted is,
I further certify that I understand w industrial activity under this general waters of the state without NPDES of	l permit. I understand that di	scharging pollutant	er authorized to discharge sto ts in storm water associated v	orm water associated with with industrial activity to
2010	las			9.5
MAlan			2/3/2021	Λ
Signature ¹			Date	
	oms		VP Supply C	HAIN
Printed Name ¹			Title	
This form shall be signed according For a corporation, by a res For a partnership, by a ger	ponsible corporate officer.	l Permit, as follows	:	
- For a sole proprietorship, l		al executive officer,	, mayor, or ranking elected o	fficial.
After signing please mail to:				
5 01	Chief, Environmental Permi			
	Chief, Environmental Permi MS Department of Environ P.O. Box 2261		ice of Pollution Control	85 10(32)